 NAF 542600       NAF 542620
1
Fk 46.20(11)GB
05.05
Fk 46.20(11)GB
05.05
Fk 46.20(11)GBBrass Safety valves
PN 40

542610 has a steel fl ange acc. to EN1092-1 at the inlet and
screwed BSP female Parallel thread  at the outlet.
Ordering example
When ordering, state NAF number, set pressure medium and
temperature as follows:
NAF 542600, DN 40, safety valve, 10 bar gauge, saturated
steam.
           NAF 542600            NAF 542610   NAF 542620
F
d
J
AA
d
BB
EE
F
d
E
B
d
J
A
7
3
4
1
5
2
6
222
Dimensions in mm unless otherwise indicated
Material specifi cation (Table 1)
(Table 2)
Item Description Material
1 Body Gunmetal EN1982 CC491K
2 Bonnet Gunmetal EN1982 CC491K
3 Inlet nozzle Stainless steel SS142303 hardened
4 Disc Stainless steel SS142303 hardened
5 Stem
Stemtip
Brass EN12240 CW614N
Stainless steel SS142303 hardened
6 Spring Springsteel SS 1770 or SS 2090
7 Inlet fl ange Carbon steel EN1.0345
NAF No. DN
Dimensions Mass, kg
Bore D d E J B F G
 A Screwed
kg
Flanged
kg542600 542610 542620
542600
542610
542620
15 7 95 R 1/2” 15 12 35 52 74 205 227 190 1,2 1,8
20 10 105 R 3/4” 18 16 42 57 85 228 254 213 1,7 2,8
25 12 115 R 1” 20 20 50 63 91 274 302 253 2,6 4,0
32 14 140 R 11/4” 25 24 58 73 103 308 338 287 3,5 5,7
40 17 150 R 11/2” 25 28 68 84 116 358 390 334 6,0 8,7
50 20 165 R 2” 30 30 75 96 130 400 425 375 8,0 11,0
333
Brass Safety valves
*    Gauge pressure
**  According to Swedish boiler code 90 % of guaranteed capacity should be taken as a basis
      when selecting safety valves for steam.
 Capacity data for media not listed in the table above will be given on request.
¹) If two springs can be used for a pressure  range, choose the one with the highest setting range
(Table 3)
Capacities (Table 4)
Setting ranges of springs in bar gauges  1)
DN 15-50
2-7
7-12